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Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXIX.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—econtinued.

Item.

MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continued.

VOTE No. 91— continued.
JupICcIAL—continued.

Police-stations—continued.

Newmarket (site and new bulldlng)

Avondale .

Newton

Thames (additions)

Karangahake

Waili (additions to quarters, cells, &c)

Raglan

Kihikihi .

Taumarunui

Rotorua (additions and alteratxons)

Taupo

Tauranga (additions)

W hakatane (additions)

Tologa Bay

‘Waipiro (improvements)

Wairoa (additions)

Napier, Carlyle Street (additions, &c)

Inglewood (drainage and additions)

Normanby (additions)

Waitotara (additions and dralnage)

Wanganui (purchase of property)

Kimbolton (office, &c.) ..

Feilding (drainage)

Masterton (purchase of old County Offices, and
alterations)

Masterton (new station, on account)

Carterton

Martinborough (additions, &e.)

Petone (site)

Wellington, Lambton Quay (addmons)

Wellington, Newtown (purchase of Iand)

Blenheim (fencing) .

Nelson (quarters)

Collingwood (purchase of property)

Collingwood (new building) .

Kumara

Hokitika (lock-up)

Oxford (additions, &ec.)

Kaiapoi (land and new building)

Bingsland

Christchureh (new barracks) o

Christehureh (cottage for sergeant)

Addington

Methven (purchase of property, and addltmnq)

Geraldine (lock-up) .

Timaru (additions, &e.)

Waimate (new station)

Hampden

Dunedin (additions)

South Dunedin (additions)

Caversham (drainage)

Alexandra (additions)

Milton (additions)

Gore

Invercargill (additions to rewience)

Buildings and sites not specified

Suapervision

Total required for current year—Vorx No. 91...

1906-17.

1,000
820
2,750
120
600
250
400
450
650
260
500
260
175
825
475 .
60
120
100

200
800
150

250
500
500
85
600
2200
1,300
100
600
465
400
400
100
200
600
620
5,150
550
750
400
120
500
300

200

31,800
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