Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS XXIX.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

56 57 58 59	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS VOTE No. 91—continued. JUDICIAL—continued. Police-stations—continued.	-contin	ued.	c	
56 57 58 59	JUDICIAL continued.			£	£
56 57 58	JUDICIAL continued.				
67 68 69	Police-stations—continued.				
7 8 9					
8	Newmarket (site and new building))	•••	1,000	
9	Avondale	•••	•••	820	
	Newton	•••	***	$\begin{array}{c c} 2,750 \\ 120 \end{array}$	
0.1	Thames (additions) Karangahake	•••	***	600	
1	Waihi (additions to quarters, cells,	&c.)		250	
$\overline{2}$	Raglan			400	
3	Kihikihi	•••		450	
4	Taumarunui	•••		650	
5	Rotorua (additions and alterations))		260	
$\frac{6}{2}$	Taupo	•••	•••• }	$\begin{bmatrix} 500 \\ 260 \end{bmatrix}$	
7	Tauranga (additions)	•••	•••	175	
8	Whakatane (additions) Tologa Bay	•••	•••	825	
0	TTT			475	•
ĭ	TOT affirm (in a fill affiliation in)	•••		60	
$\hat{2}$	Napier, Carlyle Street (additions,			120	
3	Inglewood (drainage and additions)) ´		100	
4	Normanby (additions)	•••	,	60	
75	Waitotara (additions and drainage			200	
6	Wanganui (purchase of property)			900	
7	Kimbolton (office, &c.)		* •••	150	
8	Feilding (drainage)	 Offices	ond	60	
9	Masterton (purchase of old Count	у Ошсек		250	
30	alterations) Masterton (new station, on accoun	t)	•••	500	
31	Carterton (New Station, on account			500	
32	7			85	
33	Petone (site)			600	
34	Wellington, Lambton Quay (additi	ions)		2.200	
35	Wellington, Newtown (purchase of	f land)		1,300	
36	Blenheim (fencing)		•••	100	
3 7	Nelson (quarters) Collingwood (purchase of property	·	•••	$\begin{array}{c c}600\\465\end{array}$	
38 39	1 (<i>)</i> 		400	
90 90	Kumara			400	
91	Hokitika (lock-up)	•••		100	
92	Oxford (additions, &c.)			200	
93	Kaiapoi (land and new building)			600-	
14	Bingsland	•••	•••	620	
95	Christchurch (new barracks)		• • •	5,150	
96	Christchurch (cottage for sergeant)	•••	550 750	
97 98	Addington Methven (purchase of property, an	 d additia	mel	400	
)9 -	Geraldine (lock-up)	a uddibit		120	
90	Timaru (additions, &c.)	•••		500	
01	Waimate (new station)			300	
)2	Hampden	•••		400	
)3	Dunedin (additions)			400	
)4	South Dunedin (additions)	***		200	
)5	Caversham (drainage)	•••		65	
)6)7	Alexandra (additions)	• • •	•••	125	
)7 าย	Milton (additions) Gore	•••	•••	$egin{array}{c c} 125 \ 850 \end{array}$	
08 0 9	Invercargill (additions to residence	 e)	•••	250	
10	Buildings and sites not specified	•••		200	
11	Supervision			300	
			-		
	Total required for current year—V			59,280	31, 3 6